

OFFICIAL BALLOT Special Election - Cedar County, Iowa Tuesday, September 13, 2022



Tipton Community School District

Instructions to Voters: To vote, fill in the oval(s) completely next to your choice, like this: To vote to approve any question(s) on this ballot, fill in the oval next to the word "Yes". To vote against any question(s) on this ballot, fill in the oval next to the word "No". If you make a mistake, do not cross out; exchange your ballot for a new one.
Public Measure A
SHALL THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC MEASURE BE ADOPTED?
Shall the Board of Directors of the Tipton Community School District in the County of Cedar, State of Iowa, be authorized to contract indebtedness and issue General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed \$18,135,000 to provide funds to remodel, repair, improve, furnish, equip, and construct additions to the High School building and improve the site?
○ Yes
○ No
○ No Public Measure B
Public Measure B
Public Measure B SHALL THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC MEASURE BE ADOPTED? Shall the Board of Directors of the Tipton Community School District in the County of Cedar, State of Iowa, be authorized to levy annually a tax exceeding Two Dollars and Seventy Cents (\$2.70) per Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), but not exceeding Four Dollars and Five Cents (\$4.05) per Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) of the assessed value of the taxable property within said school corporation to pay the principal of and interest on bonded indebtedness of said school corporation, it being understood that the approval of this proposition shall not limit the source of payment of the bonds and interest, but shall only operate to restrict the amount of